

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2865/2024
URN: CW / 5442U / 2024

Arjun & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Smt. Sundari Devi & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Damodar Prasad Pujari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Keshav Parashar for Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman for respondent No.2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

02/07/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for time to complete his instructions and to arrange for the record of this case.

Let this matter be listed after four weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANAND SHARMA),J